

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7526/2008

MUDDI MIAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is permitted to file proof of service on
record till 26.11.2008.

Registry has to take appropriate steps immediately
thereafter.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar