

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7526/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 17/07/2008 in I.A. No. 1333 of 2008 in
CRLA No. 211/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MUDDI MIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is not a fit case for grant of bail to the petitioner.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master